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MONTHLY REPORT FORM 4500 

Name, Address City, County, ZIP : Station Code : Reported Date (Month Year) : Application : 05/15/2000 

ZERNALD ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 0 0 1  A p r i l  2000 11000004*FD 

n(1) - Enter 1 for Continuous, 2 for Composite, 3 for Grab Sample 

n(2) - Enter frequency of sampling 

'ROJECT 
7400 Willey Road 
iamilton OH4501 394( 

Reporting Lab : Analyst : 

Sampling Station D-escription : 
FINAL OUTFALL - P a r s h a l l  Flume 

I I 

- - 2 9 7 6  

tVG 2.3517 

Page 1 of 4 

I 0 5 538 1 0.325 

'm No EPA 4500 (8-91) 

%!fir!y&F& SUR1 

Day 
01 
02 
03 
04 
05 
06 
07 
08 
09 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Date Report Title of Reporter: 
05/10/2000 ARWWP Pro] ec t Manager 1 

, I I I -.. I-, 

( 0 1 1 1 4 i  ( 0 1 1 1 8 )  ( 0 1 1 1 9 )  (39032) ( 3 9 1 2 0 )  ( 3 9 4 0 0 )  (50050) 
F l o w  Rate Lead, To ta l  Chromium,  T o t a l  Copper, T o t a l  Pentachlorophenol Benz id ine ,  T o t a l  Toxaphene, T o t a l  

Recoverable Recoverable Recoverable ug/l ug/l ug/l MG3 . 
ug / l  ug/l ug/l 

5.041 . 
, 5.575 

2.3 1.3 AA 5.553 

1.7 

2.6 

1.8 

1.7 

AA 

AA 

4.4 

7.6 

AA 

2.6 

4 

1.5 
1.5 

AA 

1.7 

1.7 

AA 

1.3 

AA 

AA 

1.3 

1.7 

1.5 , 

AA 

AA 

2.4 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AE AA 
5.755 
5.461 

5.1.; 

5.721 

5 , 5 5 9  

6.121 

5 , 5 4 7  

6.15 

5.654 

6.324 

6.406 

6.667 

6.763 

6.03 

4.987 

4.612 

5.102 

5.553 
5.651 

5.273 

5.23 

5.156 
4.523 

4.687 

4. a 5  

4.757 

4.905 



ONTHLY REPORT FORM 4500 

lame, Address City, County, ZIP : Station Code : Reported Date (Month Year) : Application : 05/15/2000 
IRNALD ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 0 0 1  April 2000 . 11000004'FD 

(I) - Enter 1 for Continuous. 2 for Composite, 3 for Grab Sample 

(2) - Enter frequency of sampling 

iOJECT 
,130 Willey Road 
amiltonOH4501394t 

Reporting Lab : Analyst : 
. .  . 

. .  

Sampling Station Description : 
FINAL OUTFALL - Parshall Flume 

(1) 

Page 2 of 4 

- 2 9 7 6  

1 I 998 (2) 1 955 1 1 1 1: 

Residual ug/l mg/l 
Day mg/ 1 
0: 
02 
03 
04 
05 
06 
07 
08 
09 
10 M 

11 M 

12 
13 
14 0.08 

15 
16 M 

17 
18 AA 

15 AA 

20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

t I 71.81 -- 

AA 

M 

212.9 

M 

AlN 0 0 I 0 '  11.7 - 

M 

6.98 6.9 

M 

a 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

Recoverable 
mg/ 1 

C 

19 

17 

13 

13 

13 

13 

15 
11.7 

11.8 

13 

11.7 

11.9 

13 
12.5 

12.5 

12.6 

13.4 

12.8 

12.8 

12.7 

12 

12.4 

12.3 

12.1 

12.3 

12.5 

12.6 

15 
13 

14 

mg/ 1 

8.3 

8.2 

6.98 

9.7 

10.2 

9.13 

9.34 

9.96 

S . Z .  

7.4 

7.4 

7.1 

7.3 

7.2 

7.2 

7.2 

7.2 

7.2 

7.1 

7.1 

7.1 

7.2 

7.2 

7.1 

7.1 

7.1 
7 

7 

6.9 
7 

7 

7 
7 

6.9 
7 

6.9 

6.9 

6.9 

6.9 

dditional Remarks : 
- Improper extraction of sample at laboratory invalidated the result. 

rrn No EPA 4500 (8-91) 

fJZ!€& R& SUR1 3 



O N T H ~ Y  REPORT FORM 4500 
lame, Address City, County, ZIP : Station Code : Reported Date (Month Year) : Application : 0511 5/2000 
ERNALD ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 0 0 1  April 2000 11000004'FD 

998 I 1 I 

ROJECT 
100 Willey Road 
amilton OH4501394t 

1 998 I' 998 

Sampling Station Description : 
FINAL, OUTFALL - Parshall Flume 

)TAL: ,  210.4 I 13.6 i 0 2.55 - 
- tVG : I 0.4533 I 0 0.3188 

Page3o f  4 

2 9 7 6  

0 I 0 I/ 272.4 I 
I 0 34.05 Ii 0 1 

I 
!Ax ! 7.3 I 6.8 I 0 

i 
_ / I _  71.5 I 0 0.8 0 

Day 
01 
02 
03 
04 
05 
06 
07 
08 
09 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
12 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
2a 
25 
30 
31 

7.3 

7.3 
7.2 
7.2 
7.2 

7.2 
7.1 
7.1 

7.1 
7 

7 

7 

7 
7.1 
7.1 
7 

7 

6.9 

6.9 
6.9 

6.9 

6.9 
6.9 

6.9 

6.9 
6.9 

6.8 
6.9 
6.9 
6.8 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

6.8 
2 

AA 

2.4 
AA 

AA 

2.4 
AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

42.6 

A A -  0.8 39.4 

AA 

AA 

AA AA 0.54 AA 71.5 

AA 

AA 

0.53 

0.5 

AA 

AA 

24.4 

' 27 AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 0.18 AA 19.1 

AA 

t A A  

AA AA AA AA 27.3 

AA AA AA 21.1 

Y 



AONTHLY REPORT FORM 4500 

Vame, Address City, County, ZIP : Station Code : Reported Date (Month Year) : Application : 0511 5/2000 
'ERNALD ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 001  April 2000 11000004*FD 

n(1) - Enter 1 for Continuous, 2 for Composite, 3 for Grab Sample 

i(2) - Enter frequency of sampling 

'ROJECT 
400 Willey Road 
iamilton OH4501 394C 

Reporting Lab : Analyst : 

Sampling Station Description : 
FINAL OUTFALL - Parshall Flume 

2 

Page 4 of 4 

2 9 7 6  

m- 15.1 
rVG-- 1.2583 
IAh- 4.5 - 

2.45 1 15.2 0 t 0 0 

0.5 I 
0.2042 I 1.2667 0 

3.4 0 

2.9 

AA 

1 4IN 0 0 0 

AA 

AA 

0 1 I I  

AA 

AA 

AA 

0.18 AA 

AA AA 

0.23 1.9 
A?. 2.4 

0.18 

0.16 

AA 

1.3 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 
M 

AA 

AA 

AA 

Xecoverable Recoverable Recoverable Recoverable 
Day ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l 
01 
02 
03 3.2 0 . 5  3.4 AA 

04 
05 
06 2.1 0.38 1.3 AA 

07 2.4 0.34 3.2 AA 

08 

i o  
11 AA 0.26 1.7 AA 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

09 4.5 0.22 M ,  AA 



dONTHLY REPORT FORM 4500 

\lame, Address City, County, ZIP : Station Code : Reported Date (Month Year) : Application : 0511 512000 
ERNALC ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 002 A p r i l  2000 11000004'FD 

i(1) - Enter 1 for Continuous, 2 for Composite. 3 for Grab Sample 

i(2) - Enter frequency of sampling 

'RO J ECT 
400 Willey Road . 
iamiltonOH4501394( 

Reporting Lab : 

Sampling Station Description : 
BYPASS MONITORING - SWRB overflow 

( 2 )  1 1 

2 9 7 6  

1 

Page 1 of 1 

t 3 3 
~ 

3 t 1 I! 
- ~~~ 

Analyst : 

lrm NO EPA 4500 (8-91) 

MHb s%& SUR1 

(1) 3 1 3 ! 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 !I 3 1 

Title of Reporter: 
ARWWP Project Manager 

Date Report Completed: 
05/10/2000 

. .  , 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 
06 
07 
08 
09 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
i a  
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
2a 
29 
30 
31 

AL 

,dditional Remarks : 



MONTHLY REPORT FORM 

lin(1) - Enter 1 for Continuous. 2 for Composite, 3 for Grab Sample I Reporting Lab : 

4500 

Analyst : 

~~~~ 

Name, Address City, County, ZIP : Station Code : Reported Date (Month Year) : Application : 05/15/2000 
FERNALD ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 601 April 2000 1 IO0 0 0 04 FD 

3 

PROJECT 
7400 Willey Road 
HarniltonOH4501394( 

2 

Sampling Station Description : 
INTERNAL MONITORING STATION - Sewage Treacment Plant 

- 
TOTAL: . 26.18 

MAX 1 4.22 

- 
AVG I 3.2725 - 
MIN 1 2.4 

2 9 7 6  

198.2 1 186.4 1.539 0 
6.6067 i 2 3 .3 , ~ / ~ ~ ~ ~  ’ 
7.1 I 55 
6.2 I 9 ! 0.46 I 0.009 11 1 

Page 1 of ,I 

CBOD 5 day 
mg/l 

Day 
01 
02 
03 
04 
05 
06 
07 
08 
09 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

3.25 

2.4 

2.4 

3.4 

3.79 

4.22 

2.81 

3.91 

28 

11 

11.6 

14.8 

9 

20 

0.71 

PH Total Suspended Nitrogen, Amrnonia 
S.U. Solids w n 3 )  

mg/l mg/ 1 
6.6 
6.7 

6.5 55 
6.6 
6.7 

6.6 

6.6 
6.7 

6.8 
7.1 

6.9 
6.6 
6.6 
6.5 
6.6 

6.6 
6.5 

6.4 

6.2 

6.4 
6.4 

6.4 
6.9 
6.6 
6.8 

6.5 
6.7 
6.5 

6.6 

6.6 

37 - 

0.46 

Flow Rate 
MGD 

0.024 

0.086 
0.096 

0.082 
0.074 
0.038 

0.101 

0.127 

0.078 

0.036 

0.092 
0.08 

0.064 

0.039 
0.033 
0.028 
0.056 
0.044 ~ 

0.041 
0.05 

0.035 
0.025 
0.03 

0.028 
0.039 
‘0.009 
0.016 
0.038 

0.024 
0.026 

I certify under the penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted and based on my 

Form No EPA 4500 (8-91) 

ro J ec t Manager &NxlF& a& su RI 


